INEOS Golf Club

INEOS GOLF CLUB - Data Protection Policy

Data held

For INEOS Golf CLub to operate in the interests of its members it is necessary to hold some personal data. This is as follows: ② Surname and given name ② Email address (where available) ② Postal address ② Contact telephone numbers

How the data is used

The data is used to provide information to members on INEOS Golf Club activities and to maintain membership records. It is effectively an "opt in" arrangement because the club could not operate without using this data to provide information to members. The data is updated as necessary and where a former member fails to renew during the year, then their data will be deleted the following year.

Security

Data is held on password protected computers. Any transfer of data is performed in a secure way to prevent access by third parties. Data will not be passed to other organisations.

Rights

Please contact the Secretary of the club if you have any questions or if: 2 You would like to see your data 2 Have some or all of your data removed 2 You wish to update the data that INEOS Golf Club holds on you

Photographs

INEOS Golf Club believes that it is in its legitimate interests to use photographs taken during club events for promotion of the club, placing on the INEOS Golf Club web site and for photographic shows at social evenings for members, their friends and families.

The club believes it is reasonable for members to expect photographs to be taken at club events and that any photographs used by the club will have a minimum impact on individuals.

LK

02/12/2018